Championnat National Eté

Mauperthuis & Farmourtier

3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

Arbaléte Match

1

Club

8 Charleville-Méziéres 1

80 Abbeville 1

80 Doullens 1

62 Auchy-les-Mines 1

59 Bruay-sur-Escaut 1

59 Lomme 1

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Division 1

Total
880

873

873

849

847

567

Ecart

5

21

293

Tireurs

LHOMME ARNAUD
BRUNEAUX BENJAMIN
ANTOINE GILLES
CLAUDE JOEL

DUBUS SOPHIE
GODET SEBASTIEN
RIMBAUT VIRGINIE
GODET ELODIE

DORION FREDERIC
DIEVART JEROME
JUSSUREAUX CEDRIC
JUSSUREAUX JESSICA

VASSEUR DENIS
VERON SEBASTIEN
VANDAMME FLORENCE
BOULANGER JULIEN

BOURIN CYRIL
CAULIER YVES
PRUVOT EDMOND
CAULIER VALENTIN

VERCAMER ALEXANDRA
MINNE ROGER
BOUTON ANTHONY

Score

296
293
291
279

285
288
201
294

294
286
2901
288

284
283
282
282

284

271
292

274
293



Championnat National Eté

Mauperthuis & Farmourtier

3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

Arbaléte Match

1

Club
59 Bruay-sur-Escaut 1

18 Allouis 1

8 Charleville-Méziéres 1

45 Mareau-aux-Pres 1

80 Abbeville 1

91 Courcouronnes 1

91 Brétigny-sur-Orge 1

59 Nomain 1

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Division 2

Total
853

849

843

842

834

832

832

831

Ecart
16

15

16

12

22

17

Tireurs

RICHEZ FABRICE
MARIAGE FRANCOIS
PRZYBYLSKI LAURENT
LECOEUVRE PASCAL

HEBRE YOANN
LAGNEAUX MATHILDE
PARDON PATRICK
MARAIS LEA

CLOUET LAURENT
CLARY MAGALI
MINJEAU CAROLINE
POURU DOMINIQUE

CARRE AYMERIC
GOIN VERONIQUE
GOIN JEAN-YVES
AUGUET XAVIER

RIMBAUT JEROME

COQUET BERNARD
BALESDENT COQUET BRIGITTE
POILLY REMY

GORGE CYRILLE
GOLLY FRANCK
GODEFROY OLIVIER
GOLLY LAURENCE

CLEMENT ALAIN
RADIGUET MARIE CLAIRE
LAUBRY CEDRIC

VILPOUX JULIE

Score

291
287
274
275

281
275
286
282

277
281
285
274

287
283
272
267

269
269
285
280

270
280

282

289
276
267

287



Championnat National Eté

Mauperthuis & Farmourtier

3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

10

11

12

13

80 Doullens 2

8 Thin-le-Moutier 1

80 Doullens 1

59 Auby 1

77 Mauperthuis 1

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

825

825

823

818

817

10

15

13

18

17

FRANCQ CLAUDIE
GARDIEN BRIGITTE

DIEVART JOSEPHINE
CLOTUCHE RAPHAEL
PRUVOST OSCAR

GENIN HUBERT
TURQUIN CHRISTINE
TURQUIN JEAN
LELONG ISABELLE

WROTECKI HENRI
HORVILLE GUY
DIEVART STEPHANIE

TIBERGHIEN LAURENT
CATHELAIN SAMUEL
GUINCHARD STEPHANE

MARECHAL ANTHONY
CORNELIS SERGE
ABREDER PATRICK

274
270

275
280
270

264
270
285
270

282
269
272

280
276
262

283
268
266



Championnat National Eté Mauperthuis & Farmourtier 3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Arbaléte Laoisir 17 ans et plus
Club Total Ecart Tireurs Score
1 80 Doullens 1 868 4
JUSSUREAUX JESSICA 287
JUSSUREAUX CEDRIC 283
DIEVART JEROME 291
DORION FREDERIC 290
2 18 Allouis 1 867 4
BERGER CLAUDE 201
PARDON PATRICK 289
MARAIS LEA 287
HEBRE YOANN 275
3 80 Abbeville 1 865 3
GODET ELODIE 290
RIMBAUT VIRGINIE 288
DUBUS SOPHIE 287
GODET SEBASTIEN 286
4 62 Auchy-les-Mines 1 864 3
VASSEUR DENIS 280
VANDAMME FLORENCE 289
BOULANGER JULIEN 289
VERON SEBASTIEN 286
5 8 Charleville-Méziéres 1 858 7
LHOMME ARNAUD 285
BRUNEAUX BENJAMIN 283
ANTOINE GILLES 290
CLAUDE JOEL 280
6 59 Bruay-sur-Escaut 1 851 15
MARIAGE FRANCOIS 267
RICHEZ FABRICE 276
BOURIN CYRIL 284
CAULIER VALENTIN 291
7 80 Abbeville 2 846 18
POILLY REMY 272
COQUET BERNARD 267
RIMBAUT JEROME 284
BALESDENT COQUET BRIGITTE 290

8 80 Doullens 2 839 14



Championnat National Eté

Mauperthuis & Farmourtier

3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

10

11

12

59 Nomain 1

59 Auby 1

62 Auchy-les-Mines 2

8 Charleville-Méziéres 2

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

834

832

829

814

14

12

12

DIEVART JOSEPHINE
WROTECKI HENRI

DIEVART STEPHANIE
CLOTUCHE RAPHAEL

GARDIEN BRIGITTE
VILPOUX JULIE
FRANCQ CLAUDIE

VERMERSCH THOMAS
TIBERGHIEN LAURENT
GUINCHARD STEPHANE
CATHELAIN SAMUEL

BOURGUIGNON SYLVAIN
VANDAMME ERIC
SEMENT GUILLAUME

CLOUET LAURENT
CLARY MAGALI
MINJEAU CAROLINE

POURU DOMINIQUE

267
288
277
274

276
286
272

276
282
267
274

275
283
271

268
279
267
267



Championnat National Eté Mauperthuis & Farmourtier 3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Arbaléete Loisir 13/16 ans
Club Total Ecart Tireurs Score
1 45 Mareau-aux-Pres 1 844 16
FESNIN JULES 278
ARNOULT-VAUCHEL BAPTISTE 291
MARTIN - BRUNET ARMAND 275

GAUVIN CLARA 271



Championnat National Eté

Mauperthuis & Farmourtier

3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

Carabine Poudre Naire

Club
1 8 Sedan 1

2 8 Rimogne 1

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

17 ans et plus

Total
305

246

Ecart
4

Tireurs

PONTOISE DOMINIQUE
MICHAUX PHILIPPE
JEAN PHILIPPE
MINJEAU JEAN MICHEL

BIGOT CHRISTOPHE
BALON CLEMENT
HUREL FRANCIS

Score

101
100
104

90

85
79
82



Championnat National Eté Mauperthuis & Farmourtier 3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Fusil Poudre Noire 17 ans et plus
Club Total Ecart Tireurs Score
1 8 Sedan 1 314 1
MINJEAU JEAN MICHEL 104
JEAN PHILIPPE 105
MICHAUX PHILIPPE 105

PONTOISE DOMINIQUE 91



Championnat National Eté Mauperthuis & Farmourtier 3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Pistolet Poudre Noire 17 ans et plus

Club Total Ecart Tireurs Score
1 8 Sedan 1 318 10
MINJEAU JEAN MICHEL 100
JEAN PHILIPPE 110
MICHAUX PHILIPPE 108
2 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye 1 302 8
FROMONT GILLES 96
SERGENT DANIEL 102
NIOCHE PASCAL 104
3 77 Meaux 1 301 7
RICARD GOEFFREY 102
MANTEL GHISLAIN 91
WIEROSKI HERVE 103
VALERO FABIEN 96
4 8 Rimogne 1 290 9
BIGOT CHRISTOPHE 101
BALON CLEMENT 84
AURIAC DAVID 92
BALON LAURENT 97
5 77 Quincy-Voisins 1 283 11
MARTIN JEAN-MARIE 94
MARCOUX FRANCIS 100
BERTON ALAIN 89
6 18 Allouis 1 279 3
PARDON PATRICK 92
PARDON KARINE 95
BERGER CLAUDE 92
7 71 Autun 1 264 17
CAPLIER JEAN-JOSEPH 87
DESCOMBIN BRUNO 97
QUINSENAC FABIEN 80
8 8 Rimogne 2 239 30
FERRE JEROME 97
MIOTTI DENIS 75
HUREL FRANCIS 67

BAUDY LUCIEN 51



Championnat National Eté Mauperthuis & Farmourtier

3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Revolver Poudre Noire 17 ans et plus

Club Total Ecart
1 8 Rimogne 1 295 17
2 8 Sedan 1 290 7
3 77 Quincy-Voisins 1 266 13
4 77 Mauperthuis 1 262 32
5 77 Meaux 1 258 32
6 8 Rimogne 2 248 30
7 77 Mauperthuis 2 247 16
8 45 Saint-Jean-de-Braye 1 245 35

9 8 Remilly-Aillicourt 1 189 48

Tireurs

BALON LAURENT
BALON CLEMENT
BIGOT CHRISTOPHE
AURIAC DAVID

JEAN PHILIPPE
MINJEAU JEAN MICHEL
MICHAUX PHILIPPE

MARTIN JEAN-MARIE
MARCOUX FRANCIS
BERTON ALAIN

LECOCQ BRUNO
MELE LAURENT
BIMBASIC SLOBODAN

MANTEL GHISLAIN
RICARD GOEFFREY
WIEROSKI HERVE
VALERO FABIEN

MIOTTI DENIS

HUREL FRANCIS
FERRE JEROME
BAUDY LUCIEN

BUSSUTIL STEPHANE
PARISOT PHILIPPE
MEIGNEN FRANCK

SERGENT DANIEL
FROMONT GILLES
NIOCHE PASCAL

Score

91
90
108
96

97
93
100

95
82
89

106
82
74

62
102
86
70

70
53
100
78

88
72
87

61
88
96



Championnat National Eté Mauperthuis & Farmourtier 3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

COLLIGNON ETIENNE 57

DEPOORTER BERNARD 90
TOULLEC FRANC 42



Championnat National Eté

Mauperthuis & Farmourtier

3 ET 4 JUIN 2023

Ball-Trap

1

CLASSEMENT EQUIPE

Club
80 Quesnoy-sur-Airaines 1

62 Montigny-en-Gohelle 1

62 Arques 1

80 Doullens 1

71 Autun 1

62 Arques 2

62 Courcelles-les-Lens 1

17 ans et plus

Total
186

183

178

175

166

142

76

Ecart

18

16

16

17

27

51

Tireurs Score
DECAYEUX CHRISTOPHE 70
PREVERAL RENE 39
DESENCLOS JEAN CLAUDE 52
FLEUTRE TRISTAN 64
LOGEZ YOHANN 69
ROMAIN DANY 61
BASLER DYLAN 53
MODESTE MICHEL 44
CARON NICOLAS 61
BREGNARD LOUIS 56
DUMONT PAUL 61
FOUQUET MICKAEL 68
DUBAELE JEAN-MARC 55
COQUART MICKAEL 52
DAGNEAUX FREDERIC 44
WILLEMAN RAYMOND 49
GAUDILLAT DENIS 51
DESCOMBIN BRUNO 66
BREGNARD ELISE 31
LEROY PIERRE 53
PERARD KYLIAN 58
BROUTIN VINCENT 0
BROUTIN ANGELIQUE 25
BROUTIN MICHEL 51



